ASD39100/39101/39102
1A, Low Dropout, Fast Transient Linear Regulator
Golden Gate Integrated Circuits, Inc.                Page 1 of 10                        REV: 1.0       2012.08.02
www.goldengate-ic.com   Copyright © 2012 Golden Gate Integrated Circuits, Inc.
1A, Low Dropout, Fast Transient Linear Regulator
General Description
The ASD3910X are family of very low dropout voltage linear regulators with excellent line and load regulation.  They are
capable of delivering 1A of output current with typical dropout voltage of 380mV.  The devices are designed to operate

the die, TA is the ambient operating temperature, and
θJA is layout dependent.  The actual power dissipation
of the regulator circuit can be determined using the
equation:
PD= (VIN – VOUT)*IOUT + VIN*ISUP
Substituting PD(max) for PD and solving for the operating
conditions that are critical to the application will give the
maximum operating conditions for the regulator circuit.
ASD39100/39101/39102
1A, Low Dropout, Fast Transient Linear Regulator
Golden Gate Integrated Circuits, Inc.                Page 9 of 10                        REV: 1.0       2012.08.02
www.goldengate-ic.com   Copyright © 2012 Golden Gate Integrated Circuits, Inc.
Ordering Information
Outline Drawing and Landing Pattern – SOT223
Device Package Output Voltage Packing Method & Quantity
ASD39100S-1.5 SOT223 1.5V 2500 Tape & Reel
ASD39100S-1.8 SOT223 1.8V 2500 Tape & Reel
ASD39100S-2.5 SOT223 2.5V 2500 Tape & Reel
ASD39100S-3.3 SOT223 3.3V 2500 Tape & Reel
ASD39100S-5.0 SOT223 5.0V 2500 Tape & Reel
ASD39101M8-1.5 SO8EDP 1.5V 2500 Tape & Reel
ASD39101M8-1.8 SO8EDP 1.8V 2500 Tape & Reel
ASD39101M8-2.5 SO8EDP 2.5V 2500 Tape & Reel
ASD39101M8-3.3 SO8EDP 3.3V 2500 Tape & Reel
ASD39101M8-5.0 SO8EDP 5.0V 2500 Tape & Reel
ASD39102M8 SO8EDP Adjustable 2500 Tape & Reel
ASD39100/39101/39102
1A, Low Dropout, Fast Transient Linear Regulator
Golden Gate Integrated Circuits, Inc.                Page 10 of 10                        REV: 1.0       2012.08.02
www.goldengate-ic.com   Copyright © 2012 Golden Gate Integrated Circuits, Inc.